

# Artist Service Agreement: Artists in the Classroom Directory

Term: January 1, 2017 to January 1, 2018

## **Artists in the Classroom Directory**

The Artists in the Classroom Directory (AICD) provides a list of practicing professional artists working in a variety of disciplines who have experience working on arts-based projects with young people.

The directory is located online at artstarts.com/aicd.

For inclusion in the Artists in the Classroom Directory, the artist must provide the required information and materials to ArtStarts by the specified dates. By submitting this information the artist authorizes ArtStarts to use the submitted photos and material for the Directory as well as for media requests and ArtStarts publications including, but not exclusively limited to, brochures, posters, website, enewsletters and annual reports.

The Artists in the Classroom Directory is a promotional tool and does not guarantee the Artist a residency project or <u>Artists in the Classroom</u> funding.

## **Registration Fee and Benefits**

The non-refundable registration fee for the 12 month term is \$50 and when paid by the artist, indicates their acceptance of the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

Artists included in the directory enjoy the following benefits:

- Personal listing in the Artists in the Classroom Directory
- Invitation to ArtStarts events and professional development workshops
- Subscription to ArtStarts' eNewsletter for Artists: <a href="mailto:artstarts.com/newsletter">artstarts.com/newsletter</a>
- 50% discount on facility rentals at ArtStarts, based on availability: artstarts.com/rent

#### **Criminal Records Review**

The Artist must ensure their compliance with the Criminal Records Review Act of the Province of British Columbia. To fulfil this requirement, the Artist must complete a Criminal Record Check through the British Columbia Ministry of Justice's Criminal Records Review Program and have no criminal record found for the purpose of working with children.

ArtStarts requires proof of compliance with the Criminal Records Review Act of the Province of British Columbia as a condition of the Artist providing services under this Agreement.

#### **Terms and Termination**

This Agreement shall be deemed to have come into force, and to terminate, as of the term indicated on the first page of this Agreement.

ArtStarts may terminate this Agreement, and remove the Artist from the Artists in the Classroom Directory, by written notice to the Artist, without payment of compensation or other damages caused to the Artist if: (a) the Artist fails to pay the annual fee (b) the Artist breaches the criminal record provisions of this Agreement; or (c) the Artist fails to remedy, where it is capable of remedy, or persists in a breach of any of its obligations under this Agreement after having been required in writing to remedy or desist from such breach.

### Indemnity

The Artist shall indemnify ArtStarts in Schools from and against all claims, demands, causes of action, costs, expenses, losses, damages, judgments and legal fees arising out of or resulting from any breach by the Artist of any terms of this Agreement and any acts done or words spoken by the Artist in connection with an ArtStarts artist residency.